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North Area - Elementary

2511 Atlantic West 1,009 633 1,009 1,009 62.9% 1 0 0 602 5911,009 1,00959.9% 58.8%1 12 2 2G

1671 C. Robert Markham Elementary 709 514 709 709 73.1% 1 0 0 482 470709 70968.5% 66.9%1 14 4 4G

3771 Challenger Elementary 1,000 903 1,100 1,100 82.1% 1 0 0 897 9081,100 1,10081.5% 82.5%1 1P

3221 Charles Drew Elementary 631 442 694 694 63.7% 1 0 0 402 381694 69457.9% 54.9%1 14 4 4P

1421 Coconut Creek Elementary 821 468 831 831 56.3% 1 0 0 438 428831 83152.7% 51.5%1 1P

3041 Coral Park 705 508 776 776 65.5% 1 0 0 481 474776 77662.0% 61.1%1 10 0 0P

2551 Coral Springs PK-8 848 583 898 998 64.9% 1 0 0 578 573998 99857.9% 57.4%1 10 0 0P

3111 Country Hills 849 866 934 934 92.7% 1 0 0 849 871934 93490.9% 93.3%1 16 6 6P

0901 Cresthaven Elementary 705 505 776 776 65.1% 1 0 0 475 465776 77661.2% 59.9%1 10 0 0P

1781 Cypress Elementary 909 675 960 960 70.4% 1 0 0 665 656960 96069.4% 68.4%1 11 1 1P

0011 Deerfield Beach Elementary 695 536 705 705 76.0% 1 0 0 522 524705 70574.0% 74.3%1 10 0 0P

0391 Deerfield Park Elementary 754 581 829 829 70.1% 1 0 0 569 564829 82968.6% 68.0%1 10 0 0P

3441 Eagle Ridge 872 819 959 959 85.4% 1 0 0 800 805959 95983.4% 83.9%1 10 0 0P

0851 Floranada Elementary 814 712 895 895 79.6% 1 0 0 698 705895 89578.0% 78.8%1 1P

2631 Forest Hills 795 700 875 875 80.0% 1 0 0 678 680875 87577.5% 77.7%1 10 0 0P

3961 Heron Heights 996 1,049 1,096 1,096 95.7% 1 0 0 1,011 1,0081,096 1,09692.2% 92.0%1 10 0 0P

1971 Hunt, James 841 480 925 925 51.9% 1 0 0 476 492925 92551.5% 53.2%1 10 0 0P

3821 Liberty Elementary 1,282 812 1,386 1,386 58.6% 1 0 0 824 8561,386 1,38659.5% 61.8%1 15 5 5P
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
Data contained within this Planning Document reflects data available at the time of publication. Also, this document will be updated quarterly.

Level

Source: Facility Planning and Real Estate Department
Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
Revised:July 2022*LOS Capacity is the higher of: 100 % gross capacity or 110% permanent capacity

Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2
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1091 Lloyd Estates Elementary 691 467 691 691 67.6% 1 0 0 455 463691 69165.8% 67.0%1 10 0 0G

2741 Maplewood 961 608 961 961 63.3% 1 0 0 647 635961 96167.3% 66.1%1 10 0 0G

1161 Margate Elementary 1,305 1,005 1,436 1,098 70.0% 1 -315 0 976 9681,098 1,09888.9% 88.2%1 1P

0841 McNab Elementary 677 600 745 745 80.5% 1 0 0 591 602745 74579.3% 80.8%1 11 1 1P

2691 Morrow 831 549 914 914 60.1% 1 0 0 514 516914 91456.2% 56.5%1 10 0 0P

0561 Norcrest 921 685 1,013 1,013 67.6% 1 0 0 624 5931,013 1,01361.6% 58.5%1 13 3 3P

0521 North Andrews Gardens 921 783 921 921 85.0% 1 0 0 767 771921 92183.3% 83.7%1 10 0 0G

2231 North Lauderdale PK-8 853 663 938 1,043 70.7% 1 0 0 670 6461,043 1,04364.2% 61.9%1 13 3 3P

0031 Oakland Park Elementary 840 547 924 924 59.2% 1 0 0 503 487924 92454.4% 52.7%1 1P

1131 Palmview 711 557 732 732 76.1% 1 0 0 520 501732 73271.0% 68.4%1 10 0 0P

1951 Park Ridge 546 567 601 601 94.3% 1 0 0 546 542601 60190.8% 90.2%1 10 0 0P

3171 Park Springs 1,189 847 1,308 1,308 64.8% 1 0 0 832 8371,308 1,30863.6% 64.0%1 10 0 0P

3781 Park Trails 1,330 1,041 1,463 1,463 71.2% 1 0 0 1,047 1,0111,463 1,46371.6% 69.1%1 10 0 0P

3631 Parkside 1,016 771 1,078 1,078 71.5% 1 0 0 765 7461,078 1,07871.0% 69.2%1 10 0 0P

2811 Pinewood 1,038 623 1,038 1,038 60.0% 1 0 0 598 5931,038 1,03857.6% 57.1%1 10 0 0G

0751 Pompano Beach 615 438 628 628 71.8% 1 0 0 402 385628 62866.1% 63.4%1 113 13 13P

3121 Quiet Waters 1,600 1,103 1,600 1,600 68.9% 1 0 0 1,044 1,0191,600 1,60065.3% 63.7%1 10 0 0G

2721 Ramblewood 1,003 718 1,084 1,084 66.2% 1 0 0 684 6701,084 1,08463.1% 61.8%1 10 0 0P

2891 Riverglades 1,138 1,118 1,252 1,252 89.3% 1 0 0 1,104 1,1081,252 1,25288.2% 88.5%1 10 0 0P
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3031 Riverside 789 681 804 804 84.7% 1 0 0 661 651804 80482.2% 81.0%1 10 0 0P

0891 Sanders Park 755 411 755 755 54.4% 1 0 0 398 405755 75552.7% 53.6%1 11 1 1G

2621 Tamarac 1,290 596 1,419 1,419 42.0% 1 0 0 519 4691,419 1,41936.6% 33.1%1 10 0 0P

0571 Tedder 1,240 545 1,364 1,364 40.4% 1 0 0 480 4581,364 1,36435.6% 34.0%1 16 6 6P

3481 Tradewinds 1,380 996 1,380 1,380 72.2% 1 0 0 1,002 1,0281,380 1,38072.6% 74.5%1 11 1 1G

2681 Westchester 1,166 1,095 1,166 1,166 93.9% 1 0 0 1,030 1,0041,166 1,16688.3% 86.1%1 10 0 0G

3091 Winston Park 1,191 1,006 1,310 1,310 76.8% 1 0 0 977 9561,310 1,31074.6% 73.0%1 10 0 0P

North Area - Middle

2561 Coral Springs 1,899 975 2,089 2,089 46.7% 1 0 0 975 1,0352,089 2,08946.7% 49.5%1 15 5 5P

1871 Crystal Lake Middle 1,585 1,148 1,585 1,585 72.6% 1 0 0 1,140 1,1101,585 1,58572.1% 70.2%1 13 3 3G

0911 Deerfield Beach Middle 1,482 1,189 1,543 1,543 77.3% 1 0 0 1,208 1,1721,543 1,54378.5% 76.2%1 14 4 4P

3051 Forest Glen 1,625 1,125 1,788 1,788 62.9% 1 0 0 1,175 1,1681,788 1,78865.7% 65.3%1 10 0 0P

3101 Lyons Creek Middle 1,960 1,767 2,091 2,091 84.5% 1 0 0 1,805 1,8442,091 2,09186.3% 88.2%1 10 0 0P

0581 Margate Middle 1,328 1,202 1,439 1,439 83.9% 1 0 0 1,197 1,2371,439 1,43983.5% 86.3%1 15 5 5P

4772 Millennium 6-12 Collegiate Academy 1,757 1,442 1,780 1,780 81.0% 1 0 0 1,461 1,4391,780 1,78082.1% 80.8%1 1P

0021 Pompano Beach Middle 1,227 1,020 1,227 1,227 84.0% 1 0 0 1,004 1,0491,227 1,22782.7% 86.4%1 111 11 11G

2711 Ramblewood 1,306 1,153 1,437 1,437 80.2% 1 0 0 1,131 1,1691,437 1,43778.7% 81.4%1 10 0 0P

2121 Rickards, James S. 1,704 816 1,704 1,704 47.9% 1 0 0 877 9231,704 1,70451.5% 54.2%1 10 0 0P

3431 Sawgrass Springs 1,234 1,182 1,293 1,293 91.4% 1 0 0 1,177 1,2291,293 1,29391.0% 95.1%1 10 0 0P
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
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Level

Source: Facility Planning and Real Estate Department
Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
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Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2
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2971 Silver Lakes 1,057 684 1,163 1,163 58.8% 1 0 0 651 6921,163 1,16356.0% 59.5%1 10 0 0P

3871 Westglades 1,825 1,803 1,825 1,825 98.8% 1 0 0 1,816 1,8731,825 1,82599.5% 102.6%1 10 0 0G

North Area - High

0361 Blanche Ely High 2,786 1,993 3,065 3,065 66.2% 1 0 0 1,977 1,8713,065 3,06565.7% 62.3%1 137 37 37P

1681 Coconut Creek High 2,884 1,916 2,884 2,884 67.0% 1 0 0 1,914 1,8222,884 2,88466.9% 63.7%1 115 15 15G

3861 Coral Glades 2,613 2,817 2,874 2,874 98.0% 1 0 0 2,786 2,6712,874 2,87496.9% 92.9%1 10 0 0P

1151 Coral Springs 3,244 2,495 3,244 3,244 76.9% 1 0 0 2,515 2,4453,244 3,24477.5% 75.4%1 10 0 0G

1711 Deerfield Beach High 2,848 2,333 2,848 2,848 82.4% 1 0 0 2,377 2,3312,848 2,84884.0% 82.3%1 114 14 14G

3541 Monarch 2,360 2,406 2,360 2,360 101.9% 2 0 0 2,414 2,3192,360 2,360102.3% 98.3%1 10 0 0G

1241 Northeast 2,376 1,587 2,536 2,536 62.6% 1 0 0 1,600 1,4912,536 2,53663.1% 58.8%1 11 1 1P

3011 Stoneman Douglas 3,790 3,575 4,169 4,169 85.8% 1 0 0 3,514 3,3824,169 4,16984.3% 81.1%1 111 11 11P

2751 Taravella, J P 3,761 2,752 3,761 3,761 73.2% 1 0 0 2,772 2,7023,761 3,76173.7% 71.8%1 10 0 0G

North Central Area - Elementary

2001 Banyan Elementary 831 450 831 831 54.2% 1 0 0 425 420831 83151.1% 50.5%1 1G

0641 Bayview 572 526 629 629 83.6% 1 0 0 531 556629 62984.4% 88.4%1 121 21 21P

0201 Bennett 542 301 596 596 50.5% 1 0 0 278 275596 59646.6% 46.1%1 10 0 0P

0811 Broadview Elementary 1,130 684 1,130 1,130 60.5% 1 0 0 603 5581,130 1,13053.4% 49.4%1 1G

0501 Broward Estates 695 283 765 765 37.0% 1 0 0 260 257765 76534.0% 33.6%1 10 0 0P

1461 Castle Hill Elementary 817 554 817 817 67.8% 1 0 0 522 510817 81763.9% 62.4%1 1G

Page 4

Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
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Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
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2641 Central Park 1,123 730 1,123 1,123 65.2% 1 0 0 757 7561,123 1,12367.6% 67.5%1 12 2 2G

2981 Country Isles 1,096 812 1,096 1,096 74.4% 1 0 0 797 8021,096 1,09673.0% 73.4%1 13 3 3G

0221 Croissant Park 846 706 882 882 80.0% 1 0 0 685 683882 88277.7% 77.4%1 10 0 0P

0271 Dillard 795 670 835 835 80.2% 1 0 0 669 688835 83580.1% 82.4%1 10 0 0P

3962 Discovery Elementary 942 822 1,036 1,036 79.3% 1 0 0 891 8821,036 1,03686.0% 85.1%1 1P

3461 Eagle Point 1,304 1,160 1,351 1,351 85.9% 1 0 0 1,169 1,1791,351 1,35186.5% 87.3%2 10 0 0P

3301 Endeavour Primary Learning Center 468 326 515 515 65.0% 1 0 0 300 294515 51560.0% 58.8%1 19 9 9P

2942 Everglades 1,220 902 1,220 1,220 73.9% 1 0 0 914 9221,220 1,22074.9% 75.6%1 10 0 0G

2541 Flamingo 797 620 797 797 77.8% 1 0 0 611 622797 79776.7% 78.0%1 10 0 0G

0921 Foster, Stephen 743 695 817 817 85.1% 1 0 0 663 680817 81781.2% 83.2%1 10 0 0P

3531 Fox Trail 1,304 1,093 1,304 1,304 83.8% 1 0 0 1,095 1,1171,304 1,30484.0% 85.7%1 19 9 9G

3642 Gator Run 1,452 1,252 1,452 1,452 86.2% 1 0 0 1,260 1,3111,452 1,45286.8% 90.3%1 10 0 0G

0491 Harbordale 480 494 528 528 93.8% 1 0 0 478 483528 52890.7% 91.7%1 11 1 1P

2531 Horizon Elementary 699 548 729 729 75.2% 1 0 0 526 519729 72972.2% 71.2%1 13 3 3P

3181 Indian Trace 843 660 843 843 78.3% 1 0 0 661 682843 84378.4% 80.9%1 10 0 0G

1611 King, Dr. Martin Luther Jr. Montessori
A d

737 495 771 771 64.2% 1 0 0 475 467771 77161.6% 60.6%1 10 0 0P

0621 Larkdale 659 376 685 685 54.9% 1 0 0 365 369685 68553.3% 53.9%1 10 0 0P

1381 Lauderhill Paul Turner Elementary 872 504 959 959 52.6% 1 0 0 479 474959 95949.9% 49.4%1 1P

3841 Manatee Bay 1,320 1,037 1,320 1,320 78.6% 1 0 0 1,002 9871,320 1,32075.9% 74.8%1 10 0 0G
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
Data contained within this Planning Document reflects data available at the time of publication. Also, this document will be updated quarterly.

Level

Source: Facility Planning and Real Estate Department
Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
Revised:July 2022*LOS Capacity is the higher of: 100 % gross capacity or 110% permanent capacity

Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2
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3291 Marshall, Thurgood 803 317 859 859 36.9% 1 0 0 304 311859 85935.4% 36.2%1 10 0 0P

0761 Meadowbrook 809 703 809 809 86.9% 1 0 0 679 675809 80983.9% 83.4%1 10 0 0G

1841 Mirror Lake 791 597 791 791 75.5% 1 0 0 552 529791 79169.8% 66.9%1 10 0 0G

2671 Nob Hill 857 526 857 857 61.4% 1 0 0 526 546857 85761.4% 63.7%1 10 0 0G

1191 North Fork 713 413 784 784 54.2% 1 0 0 376 365784 78449.5% 48.1%1 112 12 12P

0041 North Side 608 330 669 669 50.8% 1 0 0 303 296669 66946.8% 45.7%1 110 10 10P

1831 Oriole 758 565 794 794 71.2% 1 0 0 544 521794 79468.5% 65.6%1 10 0 0P

3761 Park Lakes 1,214 931 1,335 1,335 69.9% 1 0 0 849 8131,335 1,33563.7% 61.0%1 12 2 2P

0931 Peters 845 606 845 845 71.7% 1 0 0 578 597845 84568.4% 70.7%1 10 0 0G

0941 Plantation 814 566 895 895 63.2% 1 0 0 531 518895 89559.3% 57.9%1 10 0 0P

1251 Plantation Park 579 476 637 637 74.7% 1 0 0 466 476637 63773.2% 74.7%1 11 1 1P

0151 Riverland 633 481 696 696 69.1% 1 0 0 469 477696 69667.4% 68.5%1 10 0 0P

3701 Rock Island 580 442 638 638 69.7% 1 0 0 419 416638 63866.1% 65.7%1 13 3 3P

1851 Royal Palm 1,012 708 1,012 1,012 70.6% 1 0 0 681 6741,012 1,01267.9% 67.2%1 16 6 6G

3061 Sandpiper 909 624 1,000 1,000 62.4% 1 0 0 621 6311,000 1,00062.1% 63.1%1 10 0 0P

3401 Sawgrass 1,184 896 1,302 1,302 68.8% 1 0 0 901 8591,302 1,30269.2% 66.0%1 10 0 0P

3081 Silver Ridge 1,002 957 1,002 1,002 95.5% 1 0 0 906 8691,002 1,00290.4% 86.7%1 127 27 27G

0611 Sunland Park Academy 480 360 528 528 68.2% 1 0 0 335 329528 52863.4% 62.3%1 10 0 0P

0731 Tropical 932 904 1,025 1,025 88.2% 1 0 0 858 8291,025 1,02583.7% 80.9%1 10 0 0P
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
Data contained within this Planning Document reflects data available at the time of publication. Also, this document will be updated quarterly.

Level

Source: Facility Planning and Real Estate Department
Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
Revised:July 2022*LOS Capacity is the higher of: 100 % gross capacity or 110% permanent capacity

Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2
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1621 Village 870 550 957 957 57.5% 1 0 0 481 430957 95750.3% 44.9%1 10 0 0P

0321 Walker 987 669 1,086 1,086 61.7% 1 0 0 661 6741,086 1,08662.8% 64.0%1 121 21 21P

2881 Welleby 915 617 915 915 69.4% 1 0 0 591 585915 91566.6% 65.9%1 118 18 18G

0631 Westwood Heights 817 543 859 859 63.2% 1 0 0 514 478859 85959.8% 55.6%1 10 0 0P

0191 Wilton Manors 615 586 677 677 88.0% 1 0 0 564 557677 67784.8% 83.8%1 110 10 10P

North Central Area - Middle

2611 Bair Middle 1,297 830 1,318 1,318 63.0% 1 0 0 841 8781,318 1,31863.8% 66.6%1 12 2 2P

3622 Falcon Cove 3,170 2,234 3,170 3,170 70.5% 1 0 0 2,226 2,2673,170 2,47570.2% 91.6%1 10 0 0G

3471 Indian Ridge 2,233 1,954 2,233 2,233 88.0% 1 0 0 1,948 2,0032,233 2,23387.7% 90.1%1 110 10 10G

1701 Lauderdale Lakes Middle 1,246 838 1,246 1,246 67.3% 1 0 0 834 9211,246 1,24666.9% 73.9%1 1G

1391 Lauderhill 6-12 1,054 716 1,054 1,054 68.3% 1 0 0 729 7421,054 1,05469.5% 70.8%1 14 4 4G

0881 New River 1,506 1,548 1,526 1,526 101.4% 2 0 0 1,550 1,5991,526 1,526101.6% 104.8%2 20 0 0P

0701 Parkway 2,192 1,273 2,411 2,411 52.8% 1 0 0 1,279 1,2622,411 2,41153.0% 52.3%1 10 0 0P

0551 Plantation 806 660 887 887 44.9% 1 0 0 650 691887 88773.7% 78.4%1 14 4 4P

1891 Seminole 1,416 1,198 1,416 1,416 84.6% 1 0 0 1,185 1,2431,416 1,41683.7% 87.8%1 10 0 0G

0251 Sunrise 1,403 1,232 1,403 1,403 96.4% 1 0 0 1,241 1,2781,403 1,40397.0% 99.6%1 1120 120 120G

3151 Tequesta Trace 1,432 1,448 1,500 1,500 96.5% 1 0 0 1,473 1,5011,500 1,50098.2% 100.1%2 20 0 0P

2052 Westpine 1,272 949 1,399 1,399 68.7% 1 0 0 1,002 1,0571,399 1,39972.5% 76.4%1 112 12 12P

1071 William Dandy Middle 1,232 867 1,246 1,246 69.7% 1 0 0 879 9071,246 1,24670.7% 73.0%1 12 2 2P
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
Data contained within this Planning Document reflects data available at the time of publication. Also, this document will be updated quarterly.

Level

Source: Facility Planning and Real Estate Department
Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
Revised:July 2022*LOS Capacity is the higher of: 100 % gross capacity or 110% permanent capacity

Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2
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North Central Area - High

1741 Boyd H. Anderson High 2,805 1,982 3,086 3,086 64.6% 1 0 0 1,961 1,9023,086 3,08663.9% 62.0%1 111 11 11P

3623 Cypress Bay 6,216 4,852 6,216 6,216 78.1% 1 0 0 4,817 4,6926,216 5,21777.5% 89.9%1 10 0 0G

0371 Dillard 2,567 2,514 2,824 2,824 89.0% 1 0 0 2,522 2,5302,824 2,82489.3% 89.6%1 10 0 0P

0951 Fort Lauderdale 2,016 2,336 2,218 2,218 105.3% 2 0 0 2,286 2,1462,218 2,218103.1% 96.8%2 10 0 0P

1901 Piper High 3,479 2,229 3,479 3,479 64.8% 1 0 0 2,227 2,1353,479 3,47964.7% 62.1%1 125 25 25G

1451 Plantation 2,649 1,979 2,861 2,861 69.6% 1 0 0 1,958 1,8562,861 2,86169.1% 65.5%1 119 19 19P

2351 South Plantation 2,542 2,275 2,614 2,614 87.0% 1 0 0 2,269 2,1612,614 2,61486.8% 82.7%1 11 1 1P

0211 Stranahan 2,325 1,499 2,558 2,558 60.9% 1 0 0 1,528 1,4512,558 2,55863.4% 60.4%1 193 93 93P

2831 Western 3,762 3,592 3,762 3,762 96.0% 1 0 0 3,599 3,5163,762 3,76296.1% 93.9%1 118 18 18G

South Central Area - Elementary

0971 Boulevard Heights 812 604 893 893 67.6% 1 0 0 588 574893 89365.8% 64.3%1 10 0 0P

2961 Chapel Trail 1,054 795 1,159 1,159 68.6% 1 0 0 812 8281,159 1,15970.1% 71.4%1 10 0 0P

3741 Coconut Palm 874 517 902 902 57.3% 1 0 0 534 491902 90259.2% 54.4%1 10 0 0P

0231 Colbert Elementary 812 615 893 893 68.9% 1 0 0 585 575893 89365.5% 64.4%1 10 0 0P

0331 Collins Elementary 371 298 408 408 79.4% 1 0 0 282 286408 40875.5% 76.5%1 126 26 26P

1211 Cooper City 745 697 771 771 90.4% 1 0 0 674 668771 77187.4% 86.6%1 10 0 0P

2011 Coral Cove 830 519 913 913 56.8% 1 0 0 487 475913 91353.3% 52.0%1 10 0 0P

0101 Dania Elementary 623 378 626 626 60.4% 1 0 0 361 364626 62657.7% 58.1%1 16 6 6P
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
Data contained within this Planning Document reflects data available at the time of publication. Also, this document will be updated quarterly.
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Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
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Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2
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2801 Davie 813 689 815 815 84.5% 1 0 0 666 659815 81581.7% 80.9%1 115 15 15P

3751 Dolphin Bay 830 630 913 913 69.0% 1 0 0 623 636913 91368.2% 69.7%1 10 0 0P

0721 Driftwood 758 528 758 758 69.7% 1 0 0 547 519758 75872.2% 68.5%1 10 0 0G

3191 Embassy Creek 1,087 1,190 1,196 1,196 100.0% 1 0 0 1,118 1,0871,196 1,19694.0% 91.4%1 16 6 6P

1641 Fairway 970 556 1,067 1,067 52.1% 1 0 0 556 5361,067 1,06752.1% 50.2%1 10 0 0P

2851 Griffin 687 544 687 687 79.3% 1 0 0 556 587687 68781.1% 85.6%1 11 1 1G

0131 Gulfstream Academy of Hallandale
B h

1,988 1,455 1,988 1,988 73.2% 1 0 0 1,519 1,5261,988 1,98876.4% 76.8%1 12 2 2G

3131 Hawkes Bluff 1,044 724 1,044 1,044 69.3% 1 0 0 764 7791,044 1,04473.2% 74.6%1 10 0 0G

0121 Hollywood Central Elementary 709 334 756 756 44.2% 1 0 0 333 317756 75644.0% 41.9%1 113 13 13P

0111 Hollywood Hills Elementary 768 741 845 845 87.7% 1 0 0 733 729845 84586.7% 86.3%1 1P

1761 Hollywood Park 593 381 652 652 58.4% 1 0 0 371 381652 65256.9% 58.4%1 10 0 0P

0831 Lake Forest 928 561 928 928 61.2% 1 0 0 564 552928 92861.5% 60.2%1 17 7 7G

3591 Lakeside 755 624 831 831 75.1% 1 0 0 645 641831 83177.6% 77.1%1 18 8 8P

0341 Mary M. Bethune Elementary 1,106 414 1,217 1,217 34.0% 1 0 0 402 4101,217 1,21733.0% 33.7%1 137 37 37P

0531 Miramar 947 452 1,022 1,022 44.2% 1 0 0 428 4241,022 1,02241.9% 41.5%1 10 0 0P

0461 Oakridge 721 472 721 721 65.5% 1 0 0 445 436721 72161.7% 60.5%1 14 4 4G

0711 Orange Brook 830 654 913 913 71.6% 1 0 0 634 625913 91369.4% 68.5%1 10 0 0P

3311 Palm Cove 1,049 445 1,049 1,049 42.4% 1 0 0 439 4531,049 1,04941.8% 43.2%1 10 0 0G

3571 Panther Run 800 401 856 856 46.8% 1 0 0 400 419856 85646.7% 48.9%1 10 0 0P
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2071 Pasadena Lakes 710 452 781 781 57.9% 1 0 0 428 431781 78154.8% 55.2%1 10 0 0P

2661 Pembroke Lakes 741 686 741 741 92.6% 1 0 0 679 677741 74191.6% 91.4%1 10 0 0G

1221 Pembroke Pines 709 580 709 709 81.8% 1 0 0 556 551709 70978.4% 77.7%1 10 0 0G

1631 Perry, Annabel C PK-8 957 678 957 957 70.8% 1 0 0 666 652957 95769.6% 68.1%1 10 0 0G

2861 Pines Lakes 837 525 921 921 51.6% 1 0 0 471 454921 92151.2% 49.4%1 11 1 1P

2871 Sea Castle 1,010 815 1,111 1,111 73.4% 1 0 0 757 7391,111 1,11168.1% 66.5%1 10 0 0P

1811 Sheridan Hills 607 477 668 668 71.6% 1 0 0 470 463668 66870.5% 69.5%1 11 1 1P

1321 Sheridan Park Elementary 810 557 891 891 62.5% 1 0 0 493 452891 89155.3% 50.7%1 1P

3371 Silver Lakes 796 333 856 856 38.9% 1 0 0 309 305856 85636.1% 35.6%1 10 0 0P

3491 Silver Palms 816 504 898 898 56.1% 1 0 0 456 424898 89850.8% 47.2%1 10 0 0P

3581 Silver Shores 820 327 902 902 36.3% 1 0 0 289 280902 90232.0% 31.0%1 10 0 0P

0691 Stirling 767 522 771 771 70.0% 1 0 0 459 431771 77161.9% 58.2%1 118 18 18P

3661 Sunset Lakes 1,300 782 1,430 1,430 54.7% 1 0 0 742 7221,430 1,43051.9% 50.5%1 10 0 0P

1171 Sunshine 893 427 893 893 47.8% 1 0 0 401 395893 89344.9% 44.2%1 10 0 0G

0511 Watkins 814 396 895 895 44.2% 1 0 0 368 360895 89541.1% 40.2%1 10 0 0P

0161 West Hollywood Elementary 687 469 687 687 68.3% 1 0 0 430 409687 68762.6% 59.5%1 10 0 0G

South Central Area - Middle

1791 Apollo Middle 1,558 1,284 1,558 1,558 82.4% 1 0 0 1,358 1,3941,558 1,55887.2% 89.5%1 10 0 0G

0343 Attucks Middle 1,227 787 1,350 1,350 62.2% 1 0 0 856 9281,350 1,35067.3% 72.7%1 153 53 53P
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
Data contained within this Planning Document reflects data available at the time of publication. Also, this document will be updated quarterly.

Level

Source: Facility Planning and Real Estate Department
Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
Revised:July 2022*LOS Capacity is the higher of: 100 % gross capacity or 110% permanent capacity

Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2
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0861 Driftwood 1,729 1,247 1,837 1,837 67.9% 1 0 0 1,243 1,2571,837 1,83767.7% 68.4%1 113 13 13P

2021 Glades 2,000 1,341 2,026 2,026 66.2% 1 0 0 1,364 1,4102,026 2,02667.3% 69.6%1 10 0 0P

0481 McNicol Middle 1,303 697 1,433 1,433 48.8% 1 0 0 710 7451,433 1,43349.8% 52.2%1 13 3 3P

3911 New Renaissance 1,547 1,073 1,702 1,702 63.0% 1 0 0 1,039 1,0651,702 1,70261.0% 62.6%1 10 0 0P

0471 Olsen 1,125 696 1,238 1,238 59.0% 1 0 0 703 7661,238 1,23859.5% 64.6%1 134 34 34P

1881 Pines 1,769 686 1,946 1,946 35.3% 1 0 0 696 7281,946 1,94635.8% 37.5%1 11 1 1P

2571 Pioneer 1,650 1,383 1,650 1,650 83.9% 1 0 0 1,390 1,4071,650 1,65084.4% 85.4%1 12 2 2G

3331 Silver Trail 1,785 1,372 1,785 1,785 76.9% 1 0 0 1,399 1,4861,785 1,78578.4% 83.2%1 10 0 0G

3001 Young Walter C 1,302 990 1,432 1,432 69.1% 1 0 0 992 1,0301,432 1,43269.3% 71.9%1 17 7 7P

South Central Area - High

1931 Cooper City 2,315 2,347 2,494 2,494 94.3% 1 0 0 2,331 2,2262,494 2,49493.6% 89.4%1 14 4 4P

3731 Everglades 2,992 2,020 2,992 2,992 67.5% 1 0 0 1,989 1,8682,992 2,99266.5% 62.4%1 10 0 0G

3391 Flanagan, Charles W 2,773 2,588 3,050 3,050 85.8% 1 0 0 2,541 2,4423,050 3,05083.8% 80.6%1 115 15 15P

0403 Hallandale High 1,821 1,084 1,821 1,821 59.9% 1 0 0 1,094 1,0141,821 1,82160.5% 56.1%1 17 7 7G

1661 Hollywood Hills 2,667 1,766 2,667 2,667 69.2% 1 0 0 1,797 1,7382,667 2,66770.4% 68.2%1 180 80 80G

0241 McArthur High 2,330 2,021 2,432 2,432 83.1% 1 0 0 2,063 1,9342,432 2,43284.8% 79.5%1 10 0 0P

1751 Miramar 2,570 2,095 2,827 2,827 74.1% 1 0 0 2,068 1,9512,827 2,82773.2% 69.0%1 10 0 0P

0171 South Broward High 2,297 2,308 2,527 2,527 94.8% 1 0 0 2,309 2,2082,527 2,52794.5% 90.5%1 180 80 80P

3971 West Broward 2,755 2,600 3,031 3,031 85.8% 1 0 0 2,622 2,5543,031 3,03186.5% 84.3%1 10 0 0P
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Depicted Projected Enrollment data as of Fall 2021
Depicted FISH data as of April 2022

Level 1 Meets Level of Service (LOS) <=100%  of LOS Capacity
Data contained within this Planning Document reflects data available at the time of publication. Also, this document will be updated quarterly.

Level

Source: Facility Planning and Real Estate Department
Notes:

For more information, contact Facility Planning and Real Estate Department at 754-321-2177
Revised:July 2022*LOS Capacity is the higher of: 100 % gross capacity or 110% permanent capacity

Does not meet LOS >100% of LOS Capacity2


